UNITED NATIONS		15-02-54-AN722 AZOZ - AZOI OA OCTOBEN 2002		202 SF
	International Tribunal for the	Cases:	IT-02-54-AR73.2	
	Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the	Date:	8 October 2002	
	Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991	Original:	English	

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:	Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen, Presiding
	Judge David Hunt
	Judge Mehmet Güney
	Judge Fausto Pocar
	Judge Theodor Meron

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Corrigendum of: 8 October 2002

PROSECUTOR

v.

Slobodan MILOŠEVIĆ

CORRIGENDUM TO THE PARTIAL DISSENTING OPINION OF JUDGE SHAHABUDDEEN

Counsel for the Prosecutor:

Ms Carla Del Ponte, Prosecutor Mr Geoffrey Nice Ms Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff Mr Dirk Reyneveld

The Accused:

Mr Slobodan Milošević (unrepresented)

Amici Curiae

Mr Steven Kay QC Mr Branislav Tapušković Mr Mischa Wladimiroff

8 October 2002

CORRIGENDUM TO THE PARTIAL DISSENTING OPINION OF JUDGE SHAHABUDDEEN

Paragraph 1, line 1, read: "As observed in paragraph 21 of the Appeals Chamber's decision..."

Paragraph 8, line 3, read: "...in paragraph 11 of the decision of the Appeals Chamber, the..."

Paragraph 21, line 1, read: "As to (b), I gather from paragraph 18(3) of the Appeals Chambers..."

Paragraph 26, line 2, read: "...referred to in paragraph 11 of the Appeals Chamber's decision..."

Paragraph 30, line 3, read: "...in paragraph 19 of the Appeals Chamber's decision..."

Paragraph 31, line 3, read: "...is recalled in paragraph 4 of the Appeals Chamber's decision..."

Paragraph 34, line 1, read: "As has been seen, paragraph 21 of the Appeals Chamber's decision..."

Dated this 8th day of October 2002 At The Hague The Netherlands

Khah. and dem

Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen

201

ł